
MULTNOMAH COUNTY CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM (CAF)
Contract #: 4600001503

Pre approved Contract Boilerplate (with County Attorney signature) I8IAttached oNot Attached Amendment #" 12-

CLASS I CLASS II CLASS III
Based on Informal I Intermediate Based on Formal Procurement Intergovernmental Contract (IGA)

Procurement

o Personal Services Contract o Personal Services Contract 181 Expenditure Contract

PCRB Contract PCRB Contract o Revenue Contract

o Goods or Services o Goods or Services o Grant Contract

o Maintenance or Licensing Agreement o Maintenance or Licensing Agreement o Non-Financial Agreement

o Public Works I Construction Contract o Public Works I Construction Contracto Architectural & Engineering Contract o Architectural & Engineering Contract

o Revenue Contract o Revenue Contract 0 INTER-DEPARTMENTALo Grant Contract o Grant Contracto Non-Financial Agreement o Non-Financial Agreement AGREEMENT (IDA)

Divisionl
Department:: Community Services Program: Land Use and Trans Program Date: 07/08/2010
Originator: Tom Hansell Phone: (503) 988-5050 x29833 Bldg/Room: #425/Yeon
Contact: Cathey Kramer Phone: (503) 988-5050 x22589 Bldg/Room: #425/Yeon

Description of Contract: Amendment No. 12 to Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Portland to extend maintenance of county
roads in unincorporated western Multnomah County during FY 2010-11.

RENEWAL: 0 PREVIOUS CONTRACT #(S) __

PROCUREMENT, ISSUE _
EXEMPTION OR DATE:
CITATION # -- -- -- -- ----

EFFECTIVE
DATE:

EEO CERTIFICATION EXPIRES

END
DATE:

CONTRACTOR IS: 0 MBE 0 WBE 0 ESB 0 QRF State Cert# __ or 0 Self Cert 0 Non-Profit 181NIA (Check all boxes that apply)

$

Contractor i City of PortlandlBureau of Transportation ! Remittance address
Address 11120''''SW 5th Ave, Roo~ 806 ······..··..· ·- ····- - ! (If different) - ·..- ·- ··-----· ·--··..·-······..········- - -.

CitylState i Port~~d"O-R--"""'''''''''-'''-'''''''''''''''''''''''' -.. - ..- j Payment Schedule I Terr~·~~-_ ..·-·-·· · ···..·····--·..········..·····..·· -- --..----

ZIP Code 197204~1·91-4- · ·..······-·-·· --- ..··..·..···· ····..·-·· · ····-..··· ··10 Lump Sum $ 0 Due on Receipt

Phone !(5"03)-8·2·3-::-7t40(K~~Ki~~hit~)...·- ···..·..···- ··· ·-·-10 Monthly $ 0 Net 30
Employer ID#~# Ii.. ·- ·..--··- ..·- ·..·· ..··-········-····..·-· ·..···""'''-'-10 Other $ 0 Other

Contract Effective Date 7/01/2009 0 Price Agreement (PA) or Requirements Funding Info:
Amendment Effect Date 07/01/2

Original Contract Amount 360,505.00 Original PNRequirements Amount

Total Amt of Previous Amendments ,269,291.77 Total Amt of Previous Amendments!------_ _._ - -_ _ ;
Amount of Amendment $ 100,000.00 Amount of Amendment

Total Amount of Agreement $ $ 1,729,796.77 Total PNRequirements Amount

$

$

$

REQUIRED SIGNATURES:

Department Manager4~~ ~ &L \7~
County Attorney lsI Matthew O. Ryan

CPCA Manager ----If-+---~----:"..__------------
County Chair ----.HI-H-- ...•,......",."e..----------------

Sheriff -----jH---.,;...----------------
Contract Administration -~....,J".'"--------------------

DATE _

DATE 6/15/10

DATE _

DATE _

DATE _

DATE _

ICOMMENTS: (ROADM2)



MULTNOMAH COUNTY OREGON
Page 1 of 1

IGA Contract

PORTLAND CITY OF OFFICE OF
TRANSPORTATION
1120 SW 5TH AVE STE 800
PORTLAND OR 97204

Estimated Target Value: 1,729,796.77 USD

Contract Number
Date
Vendor No.
Contact/Phone

4600001503
07/01/1999
28777
Land Use & Trans /
X26798
07/01/1999 - 06/30/2010
Not Identified

0014 IGA-Maint of Co Rds Westside Pockets

••• Target value changed •••

Plant: F030 Community Service
Requirements Tracking Number: 999
Amendment No. 12 to Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of

Portland (Portland IGA No. 51062) to extend maintenance of County roads

in unincorporated western Multnomah County during FY 2010-2011.

Amendment No. 12 extends the termination date to June 30, 2011, and
adds $100,000.

Originator: Tom Hansell - (988-5050 x29833)
Fiscal: Terrie Weisz - 26798)
(LUT Admin Contact: Cathey Kramer - x22589)

••• New item •••

Validity Period:
Minority Indicator:

$ 1.0000Dollars100,000.000



CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 12

TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
for Westside Maintenance

COUNTY No. 4600001503
and CITY No. 51062

This is an amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement No. 51062 (Portland), and
No. 4600001503 (Multnomah County), as follows:

1. Under Article Three, Section V: TERM, subsection (A), the existing text is deleted,
and the following is substituted:

A. The term of this agreement shall be from July 1, 2010, to and including
June 30, 2011, unless sooner terminated or renewed under the provisions
hereof.

2. Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the referenced
intergovernmental agreement as amended to date shall remain in full force and
effect.

MUL TNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON CITY OF PORTLAND

By: -~--+-H--+--::::I"""":::::'------
By: _

Sam Adams

Title: Ch I Board of Count Commissioners

Date: __ D:..-T~J/_2_2.--f~~O:'-'- _

Title: Mayor

Date: _

Approved: ,{:f.-~L-- ~ (~~;J,d~ By: _
Dep~tDirktOr or Designee Lavonne Griffen-Valade

Date: ;;4Jc Title: ......;....;A=ud=it=o.:-r _

Date: _

REVIEWED: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

AGNES SOWLE, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MUL TNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By: lsi Matthew O. Ryan
Matthew O. Ryan

CITY OF PORTLAND

By: _

Date: June 15, 2010 Date: _

Page 1of 1


	APPROVED_IGA&CAF_PDX_Con_Amen_No_12_Maint_FY11

